

Town New Castle NEW CASTLE: NH 03854-0367

TOWN OF NEW CASTLE, NH

SELECT BOARD

LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Monday, April 17, 2023, 7 p.m.

CHANGE OF LOCATION TO: MACOMBER ROOM, 301 WENTWORTH RD
NEW CASTLE, NH 03854

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Select Board will conduct a public hearing pursuant to RSA Chapter 3 1:95-b to consider the acceptance of, and take public comment on, a \$30,000 grant through the State of New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services for the development of an Asset Management Plan for the Town's sewer infrastructure.

David McGuckin

William Stewart

New Castle, NH, Selectboard

Jane Finn

Posted: 3/ 22/23

Town Hall, Post Office, Town Web Site

LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Monday, April 17, 2023, 7 p.m.

CHANGE OF LOCATION TO: MACOMBER ROOM, 301 WENTWORTH RD NEW CASTLE, NH 03854

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Select Board will conduct a public hearing pursuant to RSA Chapter 3 1:95-b to consider the acceptance of, and take public comment on, a \$30,000 grant through the State of New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services for the development of an Asset Management Plan for the Town's sewer infrastructure.

New Castle, NH, Selectboard